APA-2
11/96 Home Builders Licensure Board
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Home Builder Licensure Board

RULE NO. & TITLE: 465-X-3-.06 Annual License Renewal; Conequence

of Failure to Renew.

INTENDED ACTION: The Board proposes to amend rule 465-X-3-.06
to correctly reflect the sections, by number, which must be
complied with in order to renew a license without limitation,
and to provide the procedure for renewing such license.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

The amendment will provide the procedure for renewing a license
with limitation, including: the timely filing of a renewal
application, the payment of fees, demonstrating proof of
financial responsibility, demonstrating good character and
willingness to serve the public and conserve the public health
and safety, providing other information required by the Board,
providing proof that the applicant is in good standing with the
Alabama Department of Revenue and that the applicant, if a
corporation, partnership, or limited liability company, 1is
registered to conduct business within the State of Alabama.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:
All interested parties may submit data, views or arguments
respecting the proposed amendment by mail or in person for the
35 day period beginning June 30, 2011. Persons wishing to
submit data, views or arguments orally should contact the
Board’'s Executive Director between the hours of 8:00 AM and 5:00
PM, Monday through Friday, excluding State holidays, at 334-242-
2230, to set up an appointment for such oral presentations.
Mail should be addressed as follows:

Mr. J. R. Carden, Jr., Executive Director
Home Builders Licensure Board

P. 0. Box 303605

Montgomery, AL 36130-3605

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: August 3,
2011,

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Mr. J. R. Carden, Jr., Exec. Director
445 Herron Street
Mont ery, 5]

-

ﬁxwt dignature oF@fficér authorized
to promulgate and adopt rules or
his or her deputy)




